Jammu & Kashmir Haj Committee



Under Department of Haj & Augaf, Govt. Of Jammu & Kashmir

Press Release

This is for information of all the pilgrims of Jammu Division who have opted Srinagar Embarkation Point for their departure to KSA that they have to reach Haj House Srinagar only **one day prior** to their departure.

Further, the pilgrims of Kashmir Division who visit Haj House for collection their documents / any enquiry etc are requested to visit Haj House after 2.00 pm, as due to ongoing flight operation they shall not be allowed to enter Haj House.

Sd/-Executive Officer J&K Haj Committee

No:Haj 2023/Cs/187 Dated:09/06/2023

Copy to the: -

1. Divisional Commissioner, Kashmir / Jammu.

- 2. Secretary Revenue, (Haj & Augaf), J&K Civil Secretariat.
- 3. All Deputy Commissioners. (UT of Jammu & Kashmir).
- 4. Director Doordarshan Kendra / All India Radio, Srinagar with the request to disseminate the contents of the Press Release.
- 5. Joint Director Information, Kashmir with the request that the press release may be given wide publicity.
- 6. In-charge Programme Shahr-Been.
- 7. In-charge Website, JKHC.